South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 29, 2024, 03:37:23 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2929 (Rat #0768, Act #0652 of 1988) General Bill, By D. Blackwell

A Bill to amend Chapter 1, Title 8, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to general provisions regarding public
officers and employees, by adding Section 8-1-130 so as to provide a procedure for filling a vacancy in the membership of the
governing body of a special purpose district or public service district, whose duties are prescribed by law, when there is no
provision for filling the vacancy.-amended titl

04/14/87
04/14/87
05/06/87
05/07/87
05/13/87
03/01/88
03/01/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/03/88
03/03/88
03/03/88
05/11/88
05/12/88
05/13/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/24/88
05/24/88
05/24/88
05/26/88
06/02/88
06/03/88
06/03/88
06/03/88
06/16/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1827

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1827
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2439
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 12, 1987 HJ-2577
Objection by Rep. JD Bradley, Holt & Whipper HJ-2651
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Whipper HJ-1584
Objection withdrawn by Rep. JD Bradley & Holt HJ-1585
Amended HJ-1694

Read second time HJ-1694

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1694
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1705

Introduced and read first time SJ-30

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-30

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-9

Read second time SJ-31

Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-29

Reconsidered SJ-29

Amended SJ-58

Read third time SJ-58

Returned SJ-58

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4148
Ratified R 768

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/88

Act No. 652

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



