## South Carolina Legislature

April 29, 2024, 03:37:23 am

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H\*2929 (Rat #0768, Act #0652 of 1988) General Bill, By D. Blackwell

A Bill to amend Chapter 1, Title 8, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to general provisions regarding public officers and employees, by adding Section 8-1-130 so as to provide a procedure for filling a vacancy in the membership of the governing body of a special purpose district or public service district, whose duties are prescribed by law, when there is no provision for filling the vacancy.-amended titl

04/14/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1827
04/14/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1827
05/06/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2439
05/07/87	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 12, 1987 HJ-2577
05/13/87	House	Objection by Rep. JD Bradley, Holt & Whipper HJ-2651
03/01/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Whipper HJ-1584
03/01/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. JD Bradley & Holt HJ-1585
03/02/88	House	Amended HJ-1694
03/02/88	House	Read second time HJ-1694
03/02/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1694
03/03/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1705
03/03/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-30
03/03/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-30
05/11/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-9
05/12/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
05/13/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
05/17/88	Senate	Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-29
05/17/88	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-29
05/24/88	Senate	Amended SJ-58
05/24/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-58
05/24/88	Senate	Returned SJ-58
05/26/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4148
06/02/88		Ratified R 768
06/03/88		Signed By Governor
06/03/88		Effective date 06/03/88
06/03/88		Act No. 652
06/16/88		Copies available